
FRESNO DISTRICT OFFICE STAFF 
U.S. Small Business Administration 

Fresno District Office 
2719 N. Air Fresno Drive, Suite 200, Fresno, CA 93727 

Tel No:  (559) 487-5791 
Fax No:  (559) 487-5636 or (559) 487-5293 

TTY:  (559) 487-5007 
www.sba.gov/ca/fresno 

 
    
Name Title Ext. Email    
 
Office of the District Director 
Carlos G. Mendoza District Director 144 carlos.mendoza@sba.gov 
Ronald E. Truly Deputy District Director 142 ronald.truly@sba.gov 
 
Administration 
William K. Hori Information Receptionist   0 william.hori@sba.gov 
 
Business Development 
Lupe Cota Business Development Specialist 140 lupe.cota@sba.gov 
Lori R. Lesher Business Development Specialist 124 lori.lesher@sba.gov 
Melende Ward Business Development Specialist 143 melende.ward@sba.gov 
 
Lender Relations 
Gayoeb "Kay" Mardon Lender Relations Specialist 137 gayoeb.mardon@sba.gov 
Christine D. Sanchez Program Support Assistant 104 christine.sanchez1@sba.gov 
Mike Souza Lender Relations Specialist 117 michael.souza@sba.gov 
 
Office of the District Counsel 
Leanne Ryner Paralegal Specialist 132 leanne.ryner@sba.gov 
 
 
Other Duties: 
 
Lupe Cota Internet Content Custodian/Information Technology Specialist 
Lori R. Lesher 8(a) Program; HUBZone Liaison; Native American Program; 
 Veteran Program Representative for Government Contracting 
Gayoeb "Kay" Mardon  Representative for International Trade Program; 
 Women Business Ownership Representative 
Mike Souza SCORE Liaison; 
 Veteran Program Representative for Finance 
Melende Ward Administrative Officer; Public Information Officer; 
 SBDC Coordinator 
 
FOIA (Freedom of Information Act) Contacts: 
 
Leanne Ryner Requestor Service Center Representative 
Carlos Mendoza Primary FOIA Public Liaison 
Ronald E. Truly Secondary FOIA Public Liaison 
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